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Gmina
Ogrodzieniec
Slemien
Debowiec
Imielin
Konopiska
Buczkowice
Bojszowy
Panki
Miedzna
Wojkowice
Przyréow
Gierattowice
Poraj
Bielsko-Biata
Bierun
tekawica
Strumien
Wreczyca Wielka
Niegowa
Koszecin
Chybie
Jaworze
Borondéw
Cieszyn
Olsztyn
Kruszyna
Pszéw
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S9
11,7
11,1

9,7

9,5

9,3

9,3

8,7

8,5

8,4

7,9

7,5

7,2

6,7

6,7

6,7

6,7

6,7

6,4

6,3

6,3

6,3

6,3

6,3

6,2

6,2

6,2

6,1

S9:S8
13,0
13,3
12,5
13,7
17,8
15,5
15,9
11,3
18,3
12,7

7,5
16,0
15,4
15,9
12,6
11,7

9,6
12,3
11,4
11,0
15,6
11,5
10,4
15,1
10,3

7,7
12,9

§9+57
26,0
26,7
36,1
24,2
32,7
32,6
37,7
28,2
28,8
28,6
18,9
24,0
29,8
34,2
23,8
28,3
21,5
25,5
22,8
22,8
32,8
24,0
20,8
30,2
19,6
21,5
23,3

S$9+S6
40,3
44,4
54,2
40,0
50,5
46,5
52,2
45,1
46,6
39,7
41,5
39,2
42,3
50,8
37,2
41,7
37,8
37,7
40,5
42,5
53,9
36,5
37,5
47,2
35,1
36,9
40,5

$9:S5

1/6

63,6
66,7
75,0
57,9
64,5
61,2
68,1
70,4
71,2
52,4
56,6
59,2
56,7
69,2
55,2
58,3
57,8
57,4
55,7
54,3
65,6
61,5
50,0
67,1
58,8
55,4
60,1

$9:54
79,2
84,4
80,6
75,8
78,5
76,7
84,1
85,9
83,2
71,4
71,7
74,4
82,7
81,9
73,2
80,0
71,9
73,5
70,9
74,0
80,5
76,0
68,8
81,4
77,3
66,2
69,9

S$9+S3
88,3
93,3
95,8
89,5
88,8
91,5
95,7
93,0
95,3
85,7
86,8
88,8
91,3
92,0
87,9
93,3
87,4
89,7
86,1
89,0
93,8
89,6
83,3
94,6
89,7
78,5
90,2

$9+S2
97,4
95,6
98,6
93,7
94,4
96,1
97,1
98,6
99,0
95,2
90,6
96,0
98,1
96,6
93,3
98,3
94,8
96,1
94,9
96,1
96,1
94,8
89,6
97,8
95,9
92,3
96,3

S§9+S1 L. zdajacych

100,0 77
100,0 45
100,0 72
100,0 95
100,0 107
100,0 129
100,0 69
100,0 71
100,0 191
100,0 63
100,0 53
100,0 125
100,0 104
100,0 1 607
100,0 239
100,0 60
100,0 135
100,0 204
100,0 79
100,0 127
100,0 128
100,0 9%
100,0 48
100,0 371
100,0 97
100,0 65
100,0 163

Powiat

zawiercianski
zywiecki

cieszynski
bierunsko-ledzinski
czestochowski
bielski
bierunsko-ledzinski
ktobucki

pszczynski
bedzinski
czestochowski
gliwicki
myszkowski
Bielsko-Biata
bierunsko-ledzinski
zywiecki

cieszynski

ktobucki
myszkowski
lubliniecki
cieszynski

bielski

lubliniecki
cieszynski
czestochowski
czestochowski
wodzistawski

autor: Bogdan Stepien



28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

Gmina
Czernichdéw
Gliwice
Zarnowiec
Popow
Pawtowice
Katowice
Starcza
Pilchowice
Sosnicowice
Wilamowice
Wozniki
Tychy
Bestwina
Mikotow
Czestochowa
Mykanow
Wegierska Gérka
Brenna
Psary
Twordg
Radzionkow
Kamienica Polska
Lubliniec
Suszec
Gilowice
Kroczyce
Lyski
Szczyrk
Hazlach
Siewierz
Skoczéw
Knurow

Zywiec
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S9
6,1
6,1
6,1
6,0
5,9
5,8
5,7
5,7
5,7
5,7
5,6
5,5
5,5
5,4
5,4
5,4
5,3
5,3
5,2
5,2
5,2
5,2
5,2
5,0
4,9
4,9
4,9
4,8
4,8
4,8
4,8
4,8
4,7

S9:S8
14,6
13,0

9,1
12,0
13,1
12,7
22,9
16,2
10,0
13,2
13,1
13,4
11,0
11,7
13,8
11,3
13,2
14,9

9,1

6,5
12,6
10,3
13,7
15,0
12,2
11,0

9,7
14,5

9,7

8,9
12,5
10,2
11,1

§9+57
31,7
28,1
24,2
27,7
28,1
27,3
57,1
35,2
28,6
27,4
24,3
28,4
26,6
27,4
29,2
22,6
24,9
36,0
26,0
14,3
25,3
27,6
32,2
31,3
26,8
17,1
19,4
24,2
25,0
19,4
26,0
30,4
26,0

S$9+S6
41,5
43,6
34,8
41,0
47,1
43,4
80,0
51,4
44,3
42,0
35,5
43,5
48,6
47,3
44,3
36,9
45,5
49,1
46,8
39,0
41,4
44,8
45,1
49,4
42,7
32,9
40,8
43,5
37,1
36,3
36,6
43,7
43,2

$9:S5

2/6

56,1
61,0
54,5
63,9
67,9
59,9
85,7
67,6
61,4
61,8
58,9
61,2
66,1
64,1
63,5
58,3
68,8
74,6
66,2
61,0
63,8
69,0
58,8
68,8
59,8
61,0
56,3
62,9
59,7
56,5
56,4
62,7
62,0

$9:54
75,6
76,6
69,7
86,7
79,2
76,2
94,3
81,9
78,6
77,8
76,6
76,4
81,7
75,8
77,9
75,6
82,5
84,2
77,9
75,3
81,0
82,8
78,5
82,5
73,2
72,0
77,7
71,0
75,0
71,8
69,6
76,2
77,3

S$9+S3
91,5
89,0
81,8
95,2
91,0
89,0
97,1
93,3
88,6
90,6
88,8
89,9
93,6
89,4
89,7
87,5
93,7
93,0
87,0
87,0
92,5
93,1
92,7
91,3
91,5
81,7
91,3
88,7
88,7
80,6
87,9
87,4
90,6

$9+S2
96,3
95,7
95,5
98,8
97,3
95,8
97,1
95,2
95,7
97,2
95,3
96,2
97,2
95,4
95,4
94,0
97,4
97,4
97,4
97,4
97,1
98,3
97,4
96,9
97,6
93,9
97,1
96,8
96,8
94,4
94,5
94,8
96,1

S§9+S1 L. zdajacych

100,0 82
100,0 1 681
100,0 66
100,0 83
100,0 221
100,0 2 691
100,0 35
100,0 105
100,0 70
100,0 212
100,0 107
100,0 1088
100,0 109
100,0 368
100,0 2 061
100,0 168
100,0 189
100,0 114
100,0 77
100,0 77
100,0 174
100,0 58
100,0 233
100,0 160
100,0 82
100,0 82
100,0 103
100,0 62
100,0 124
100,0 124
100,0 273
100,0 421
100,0 361

Powiat
zywiecki
Gliwice
zawiercianski
ktobucki
pszczynski
Katowice
czestochowski
gliwicki
gliwicki
bielski
lubliniecki
Tychy

bielski
mikotowski
Czestochowa
czestochowski
zywiecki
cieszynski
bedzinski
tarnogorski
tarnogorski
czestochowski
lubliniecki
pszczynski
zywiecki
zawiercianski
rybnicki
bielski
cieszynski
bedzinski
cieszynski
gliwicki
zywiecki

autor: Bogdan Stepien



61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

Gmina
Opatow
Dabrowa Gornicza
Pilica
Sosnowiec
Zabrze
Ruda Slaska
Porgbka
Wyry
Racibérz
Chetm Slaski
Bedzin
Zory
Miedzno
Rybnik
Toszek
Mystowice
Orzesze
Krzepice
Pietrowice Wielkie
tazy
Chorzéw
Bytom
Pszczyna
Piekary Slaskie
Redziny
Milowka
Kornowac
Kalety
Zbrostawice
Rudziniec
Stawkow
Swinna

todygowice
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S9
4,7
4,7
4,6
4,6
4,5
4,5
4,4
4,4
4,4
4,3
4,3
4,1
4,1
4,1
4,1
4,0
4,0
4,0
3,9
3,9
3,8
3,8
3,8
3,8
3,8
3,7
3,7
3,7
3,7
3,7
3,6
3,6
3,5

S9:S8
11,8
9,7
6,4
10,9
10,5
10,4
11,6
11,8
11,1
5,8
9,7
9,3
5,2
10,5
10,6
6,6
9,3
11,9
10,4
9,1
9,5
9,2
12,2
8,9
6,6
7,5
11,1
4,9
7,4
8,3
7,3
11,9
9,9

§9+57
22,4
24,0
11,9
26,0
22,3
22,7
26,5
32,4
23,6
20,3
22,9
21,9

9,3
25,6
22,0
16,6
21,7
34,7
23,4
22,1
23,7
19,4
27,9
20,1
20,8
17,9
16,7
21,0
20,6
21,1
20,0
20,2
23,8

S$9+S6
43,5
38,0
32,1
41,6
35,5
36,5
43,1
45,6
41,1
43,5
38,9
37,5
28,9
40,5
32,5
32,9
38,1
45,5
40,3
35,7
39,0
31,8
47,5
36,4
36,8
32,1
37,0
33,3
36,0
39,4
30,9
38,1
43,6

$9:S5

3/6

67,1
55,4
54,1
59,3
54,5
54,9
69,6
69,1
59,7
65,2
57,9
56,1
45,4
61,2
47,2
51,5
57,1
66,3
58,4
53,2
56,8
49,0
67,0
53,4
53,8
52,2
55,6
56,8
52,2
59,6
50,9
60,7
62,2

$9:54
76,5
70,2
68,8
74,6
69,5
70,8
80,7
79,4
74,7
79,7
74,5
72,4
62,9
76,3
69,1
65,9
70,4
82,2
77,9
69,5
73,0
65,0
80,0
69,6
69,8
72,4
77,8
67,9
67,6
71,6
63,6
71,4
78,5

S$9+S3
88,2
84,7
88,1
87,5
84,5
84,9
93,4
94,1
89,2
92,8
88,8
89,5
83,5
90,1
84,6
84,1
91,2
92,1
89,6
88,3
86,8
81,8
92,6
85,9
84,0
85,8
88,9
87,7
87,5
85,3
74,5
84,5
91,9

$9+S2
94,1
93,0
96,3
94,7
94,2
94,7
98,9
97,1
95,8
97,1
95,0
96,2
89,7
96,4
95,1
92,4
97,3
97,0
97,4
95,5
95,0
92,6
97,5
94,4
96,2
91,8
94,4
92,6
95,6
95,4
85,5
96,4
96,5

S§9+S1 L. zdajacych

100,0 85
100,0 1 003
100,0 109
100,0 1767
100,0 1681
100,0 1 486
100,0 181
100,0 68
100,0 593
100,0 69
100,0 463
100,0 579
100,0 97
100,0 1457
100,0 123
100,0 724
100,0 226
100,0 101
100,0 77
100,0 154
100,0 1068
100,0 1699
100,0 524
100,0 552
100,0 106
100,0 134
100,0 54
100,0 81
100,0 136
100,0 109
100,0 55
100,0 84
100,0 172

Powiat

ktobucki
Dabrowa Gornicza
zawiercianski
Sosnowiec
Zabrze

Ruda Slaska
bielski
mikotowski
raciborski
bierunsko-ledzinski
bedzinski
Zory

ktobucki
Rybnik
gliwicki
Mystowice
mikotowski
ktobucki
raciborski
zawiercianski
Chorzéw
Bytom
pszczynski
Piekary Slaskie
czestochowski
zywiecki
raciborski
tarnogorski
tarnogorski
gliwicki
bedzinski
zywiecki
zywiecki

autor: Bogdan Stepien



94

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126

Gmina

Jaworzno
Irzadze
Myszkow

Radlin
Bobrowniki
Siemianowice Slaskie
Ryduttowy
Przystajn
Zawiercie

Nedza
Radziechowy-Wieprz
Janow

Ciasna

Lipowa
Tarnowskie Gory
Ktomnice
Swietochtowice
Czechowice-Dziedzice
Ktobuck
Swierklaniec
Poczesna
Gaszowice
Dabrowa Zielona
Rajcza
Zebrzydowice
Mstow
Koziegtowy
Poreba
Mierzecice
Ustron

Czeladz
Goleszow
Wilkowice
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S9
3,5
3,4
3,4
3,4
3,3
3,2
3,1
3,1
3,0
3,0
3,0
2,9
2,9
2,9
2,8
2,8
2,8
2,7
2,6
2,6
2,6
2,6
2,6
2,5
2,5
2,4
2,4
2,4
2,4
2,3
2,3
2,3
2,3

S9:S8
10,1
6,9
10,5
7,3
8,8
7,3
12,1
7,7
10,8
10,6
6,5
13,0
13,0
12,9
9,1
7,8
7,3
8,9
8,7
11,2
9,4
7,7
7,7
7,5
8,6
8,1
6,4
11,9
8,3
14,3
8,7
9,8
7,5

§9+57
24,0
10,3
23,9
16,9
18,7
19,3
25,6
15,4
26,2
18,2
19,5
27,5
18,8
27,1
23,3
18,4
15,5
19,3
20,3
24,1
19,7
19,2
12,8
20,8
27,6
23,4
20,0
23,8
20,2
26,9
22,1
24,2
19,5

S$9+S6
40,5
27,6
40,2
28,7
37,4
32,4
42,6
33,8
40,9
31,8
37,3
39,1
30,4
39,3
39,1
36,3
27,3
36,2
36,4
38,8
30,8
26,9
30,8
28,3
42,3
39,5
40,0
44,0
35,7
44,6
38,4
40,9
36,8

$9:S5

4/6

59,3
41,4
60,7
51,1
56,0
50,9
59,2
60,0
59,7
45,5
63,9
66,7
58,0
66,4
57,8
57,0
47,2
60,7
60,2
65,5
55,6
47,4
59,0
47,5
63,2
61,3
57,6
64,3
53,6
64,6
55,5
65,9
60,9

$9:54
73,7
72,4
74,1
67,4
71,4
67,3
76,7
67,7
74,2
68,2
82,2
82,6
75,4
79,3
72,7
70,9
61,9
76,9
74,9
80,2
72,6
65,4
69,2
68,3
78,5
79,8
70,4
83,3
65,5
76,0
71,5
81,1
74,4

S$9+S3
88,8
79,3
87,2
87,1
80,2
83,6
91,0
89,2
88,1
92,4
89,9
95,7
91,3
90,0
87,0
83,8
81,5
90,9
88,3
90,5
90,6
82,1
84,6
81,7
87,7
93,5
85,6
94,0
88,1
90,3
84,8
93,2
90,2

$9+S2
94,9
89,7
93,7
96,1
92,3
94,1
97,3
92,3
94,2
95,5
95,3
97,1
94,2
97,9
94,4
93,3
90,4
96,7
96,5
97,4
93,2
91,0
100,0
92,5
96,3
99,2
92,0
98,8
97,6
97,1
96,2
98,5
96,2

S§9+S1 L. zdajacych

100,0 921
100,0 29
100,0 351
100,0 178
100,0 91
100,0 658
100,0 223
100,0 65
100,0 462
100,0 66
100,0 169
100,0 69
100,0 69
100,0 140
100,0 571
100,0 179
100,0 509
100,0 481
100,0 231
100,0 116
100,0 117
100,0 78
100,0 39
100,0 120
100,0 163
100,0 124
100,0 125
100,0 84
100,0 84
100,0 175
100,0 263
100,0 132
100,0 133

Powiat
Jaworzno
zawiercianski
myszkowski
wodzistawski
bedzinski
Siemianowice Slaskie
wodzistawski
ktobucki
zawiercianski
raciborski
zywiecki
czestochowski
lubliniecki
zywiecki
tarnogorski
czestochowski
Swietochtowice
bielski
ktobucki
tarnogorski
czestochowski
rybnicki
czestochowski
zywiecki
cieszynski
czestochowski
myszkowski
zawiercianski
bedzinski
cieszynski
bedzinski
cieszynski
bielski

autor: Bogdan Stepien



127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
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Gmina
Jastrzebie-Zdrdj
Mszana
Wodzistaw Slaski
Lelow
Zarki
Kobidr
Ujsoty
Krzanowice
Istebna
Wista

Czerwionka-Leszczyny

Gorzyce
Koniecpol

taziska Gérne
Kuznia Raciborska
Pyskowice
Jelesnia

Godow
Blachownia
Swierklany
Ozarowice

Herby

Pawonkdéw
Ledziny
Miasteczko Slaskie
Ornontowice
Marklowice
Goczatkowice-Zdréj
Lubomia
Wielowies

Lipie

Szczekociny
Krzyzanowice

S9
2,2
2,1
2,1
2,1
2,1
2,0
2,0
1,9
1,8
1,8
1,8
1,8
1,7
1,7
1,6
1,6
1,5
1,5
1,5
1,5
1,5
1,4
1,4
1,4
1,4
1,4
1,3
1,3
1,1
1,1
1,1
0,9
0,9

S9:S8
6,0
11,6
6,3
12,5
6,3
10,2
7,8
5,8
4,9
8,0
5,7
9,6
5,1
6,7
7,3
6,8
7,2
7,6
8,3
4,5
7,5
5,8
5,6
5,0
8,2
5,5
5,1
7,5
8,0
5,7
9,9
5,6
3,7

§9+57
18,0
26,3
19,1
25,0
20,8
24,5
21,6
19,2
14,6
21,4
14,8
25,4
14,5
20,0
16,3
20,4
18,5
27,5
28,6
26,3
20,9
17,4
29,2
14,7
15,1
20,5
11,5
12,5
21,6
18,2
28,6
21,5
15,7

S$9+S6
33,7
38,9
35,4
45,8
35,4
38,8
41,2
40,4
26,8
37,5
29,3
42,1
31,6
32,5
30,1
37,7
29,7
38,9
47,4
40,6
38,8
37,7
40,3
29,4
21,9
32,9
25,6
28,8
35,2
33,0
47,3
32,7
27,8

$9:S5

5/6

53,1
64,2
56,8
60,4
59,4
59,2
56,9
57,7
54,3
53,6
51,3
60,5
45,3
55,4
50,4
53,9
52,3
61,1
67,7
63,2
50,7
62,3
62,5
47,2
31,5
42,5
41,0
56,3
45,5
47,7
69,2
42,1
43,5

$9:54
70,5
77,9
71,7
70,8
80,2
81,6
76,5
71,2
70,7
75,9
69,4
75,0
62,4
72,9
73,2
73,8
70,8
78,6
78,2
73,7
70,1
82,6
76,4
69,3
50,7
67,1
65,4
72,5
61,4
64,8
76,9
63,6
57,4

S$9+S3
86,7
87,4
88,7
91,7
86,5
89,8
86,3
92,3
84,1
91,1
83,9
91,7
83,8
90,8
83,7
86,9
82,1
92,4
85,7
85,7
86,6
92,8
86,1
84,9
75,3
91,8
84,6
85,0
76,1
85,2
89,0
80,4
75,0

$9+S2
95,6
96,8
95,8
95,8
92,7
95,9
96,1
96,2
93,3
96,4
91,2
95,6
94,0
97,1
92,7
94,8
92,3
96,9
94,7
91,0
91,0
98,6
94,4
93,6
84,9
100,0
93,6
95,0
94,3
92,0
95,6
90,7
88,9

S§9+S1 L. zdajacych

100,0 1 086
100,0 95
100,0 523
100,0 48
100,0 9%
100,0 49
100,0 51
100,0 52
100,0 164
100,0 112
100,0 454
100,0 228
100,0 117
100,0 240
100,0 123
100,0 191
100,0 195
100,0 131
100,0 133
100,0 133
100,0 67
100,0 69
100,0 72
100,0 218
100,0 73
100,0 73
100,0 78
100,0 80
100,0 88
100,0 88
100,0 91
100,0 107
100,0 108

Powiat
Jastrzebie-Zdrdj
wodzistawski
wodzistawski
czestochowski
myszkowski
pszczynski
zywiecki
raciborski
cieszynski
cieszynski
rybnicki
wodzistawski
czestochowski
mikotowski
raciborski
gliwicki
zywiecki
wodzistawski
czestochowski
rybnicki
tarnogorski
lubliniecki
lubliniecki
bierunsko-ledzinski
tarnogorski
mikotowski
wodzistawski
pszczynski
wodzistawski
gliwicki
ktobucki
zawiercianski
raciborski

autor: Bogdan Stepien



Gmina S9 S9:S8 S9:S7 S9:S6 S9:S5 S9:S4 S9:S3 S9:S2 S9:S1 L.zdajacych Powiat

160 Kozy 0,8 7,7 22,3 37,7 60,0 77,7 90,0 95,4 100,0 130 bielski

161 Jasienica 0,4 7,9 17,2 32,6 52,3 69,5 84,1 94,1 100,0 239 bielski

162 Rudnik 0,0 8,2 20,4 32,7 59,2 71,4 81,6 93,9 100,0 49 raciborski
163 Koszarawa 0,0 4,7 7,0 14,0 30,2 58,1 74,4 83,7 100,0 43 zywiecki

164 Jejkowice 0,0 4,4 17,8 26,7 42,2 62,2 82,2 95,6 100,0 45 rybnicki

165 Krupski Mtyn 0,0 3,7 22,2 38,9 44,4 63,0 83,3 90,7 100,0 54 tarnogdrski
166 Kochanowice 0,0 3,5 18,6 36,0 51,2 66,3 82,6 94,2 100,0 86 lubliniecki
167 Wiodowice 0,0 0,0 7,1 23,8 42,9 57,1 64,3 81,0 100,0 42 zawiercianski
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